502953256 08/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2999854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL R SCHUMAIER	08/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEECORRECT, LLC	
Street Address:	106 E. WATAUGA AVE.	
City:	JOHNSON CITY	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14171032
Application Number:	14246326
Patent Number:	8790034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: cwilliams@Luedeka.com
Correspondent Name: MARK P. CROCKETT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1871

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69917.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK P. CROCKETT
SIGNATURE:	/MarkPCrockett/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=6991700-topto-20140827-AssignmentForRecording#page1.tif source=6991700-topto-20140827-AssignmentForRecording#page2.tif source=6991700-topto-20140827-AssignmentForRecording#page3.tif

PATENT 502953256 REEL: 033623 FRAME: 0491

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor, Daniel R. Schumaier, an individual having an address of 1548 Blue Springs Rd., Elizabethton, TN 37643, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, TeeCorrect, LLC, a limited liability company of Tennessee, having a business address of 106 E. Watauga Avenue, Johnson City, TN 37601, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives:

- the entire right, title and interest, and all rights of action for past infringement in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all Subject Matter (including all inventions and improvements) disclosed in the patent and patent applications identified in the attached Exhibit A;
- all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said Subject Matter;
- all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications for Letters Patent; and
- all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Subject Matter.

Assignor agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Subject Matter in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will: execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said Subject Matter; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Subject Matter and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Subject Matter and for vesting title to said Subject Matter and all applications to patents and all patents on said Subject Matter, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 8/27/14

Daniel R. Schumaier

* * * * *

STATE OF TENNESSEE

)) ss

COUNTY OF

Before me, a notary public, of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared Daniel R. Schumaier, with whom I am personally acquainted, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE
CO.

TENNENSEE
MOLAFY
PUBLIC

Exhibit A

LNG Reference No.	Patent/Application No.	
69233.P1	14171032	
69604.US	14246326	

LNG Reference No.	Patent No.
69233.US	8790034